Larson, Burbach, Rabe – aye; motion carried. 

Resolution No. 17-08:  “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES, 
SERIES 2017, OF THE COUNTY OF WAYNE, IN THE STATE OF NEBRASKA, IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED 
FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($450,000) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING INTERIM FINANCING FOR A 
PORTION OF THE COSTS OF CONSTRUCTING IMPROVEMENTS IN RURAL ROAD IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT No. 2016-1 OF 
THE COUNTY; PRESCRIBING THE FORM OF SAID NOTES; AUTHORIZING CERTAIN OFFICIALS TO DETERMINE THE TERMS

[...]

Section 1 hereof, there shall be and there are hereby ordered issued Bond Anticipation Notes of the County to be known 
as “Bond Anticipation Notes (Rural Road Improvement District No. 2016-1), Series 2017” in the aggregate principal 
amount of not to exceed Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($450,000) (herein referred to as the “Notes” or the 
“notes”), consisting of fully registered notes numbered from 1 upwards in the order of issuance, in the denomination of 
$5,000 each, or integral multiples thereof, said notes shall be dated as of  date of delivery and each of said notes shall